0004	7210	, <u>1999</u>, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997)
0MAN #1 308 (904) 385-6735	OFFICE USE ONLY	
(f. noue #)	(5) (1) 067 東南	000001855444855 /06/9601095003 ***70.00 ******70.00
IE(S) & DOCUMENTNUMI Gilobal Grange cre	BER(S) (If known): (Document #)	
on Name) on Neme)	(Document #)	
		SIATE
vill wait	Certified Copy	loisinip 196 1
AMENDMENTS		EUN CORP
Amendment		02A
Resignation of R.A., Officer	r/Director	D 06
Change of Registered Agen	nt	
Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Merger		
REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		
		,
Foreign	()	96-12085
	el 308 (904) 385-6735 (Phone #) IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUM (I [ODO] (

Exam	uner's l	nitials		
	SN	JUN	1-0	1996

· · . .

CR2E031(10/92)

.

Trademark

,

Other



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 6, 1996

FILINGS, INC. 2805 LITTLE DEAL RD. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

SUBJECT: E & K GROUP, INC. Ref. Number: W96000012085

We have received your document for E & K GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6052.

Sandy Ng Document Specialist Letter Number: 096A00028415 00 0F CORFURATION

RECEIVED . 96 JUN 10 ANIO: 52

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

96 JUN 10 AMIL 38 96 JUN 10 AMIL 38 GLORA HARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of this corporation is E & K Global, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing uddress of this corporation shall be: 6861 Fern Drive Miami Lakes, Florida 33014

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock which shall be designated as "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

1

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 3732 N.W. 16th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Filings, Inc., a Florida corporation.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall initially have two (2) Directors to hold office until the first annual meeting of stockholders and their successors shall have been duly elected and qualified, or until their earlier resignation, removal from office or death. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the By-laws of the Corporation. The names and addresss of the initial Directors are: Juergen Eisermann

6861 Fern Drive, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 Kathryn Eisermann-Rogers 6861 Fern Drive, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator signing these Articles is: Filings, Inc., a Florida Corporation 3732 N.W. 16th Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

ARTICLE VIII - PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation shall have the right to purchase his prorata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director, or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

2

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date of signing.

Dated: June 6, 1996

3

Filings, Inc. by Teresa Roman, Vice-President

Incorporator

Certificate designating place of business or domicle for the service of process within Florida, naming agent upon whom process may be served.

In compliance with Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First that E & K Global, Inc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Filings, Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 3732 N.W. 16th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: June 6, 1996

loman Teresa Roman, Incorporator

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with a ccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: June 6, 1996

Ł

Filings, Inc. by Teresa Roman, Vice-Resident

AM II: 38

	00004 restor's Name	
- 2220 S.	W. 84 ATE FL 33155	Office Use Only
City/State/Z	ip Phone #	Office Use Only
CORPORATION N	AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUN	IBER(S), (if known):
1(Corpu	iration Name) (D	ocument #)
		ocoment #) = €91€11€1€1€1€1€25/9701039008 -08/25/9701039008 *****35.00 *****35.00
3(Corpo	oration Name) (D	locument #)
4	oration Name) (L	Document #)
4(Corp	oration Name) (L	
(Corp	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Walk in	_	Certified Copy
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
Walk in	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
(Com Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS	Certified Copy
(Corp Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMENTS Anendment	Certified Copy
(Corp. Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMENTS A.nendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di	Certified Copy
(Corp. Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMENTS A.nendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent	Certified Copy
Valk in Walk in Mail out Profit Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Anendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Corp Walk in Mail out New FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Anendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Corp Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy
(Corp. Walk in Mail out Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Anendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Corp Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS A.nendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ Foreign	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
(Corport Walk in Mail out New FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ Foreign Limited Partnership	Certified Copy Certificate of Status

ĥ

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE, SANDRA B. MORTHAM, SECRETARY OF STATE

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIGNATION OF OFFICER AND/OR DIRECTOR

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

I, ANTONIO REGUEIRO, after being duly sworn, state that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and under the penalty of perjury, the following is true and correct:

I, ANTONIO REGUEIRO, hereby resign as Vice President and Director of ANGEL SCREEN I'KINTING, INC., a Florida corporation.

That the corporation has been notified in writing of the resignation.

NTONIO REGUEIRO

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 15 day of day not 1997, by ANTONIO REGUEIRO, who personally appeared before me at the time of notarization, and who is personally known to me or has produced a N/12 as identification and did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign: Auto Lugiant

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL HILDA A FLURIACH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC661288 MY COMMISSION FXP. JULY 23,2001

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314